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SWISS- U.S. ENERGY INNOVATION DAYS 2018 

TUESDAY, AUGUST 21, 2018: YVERDON-LES-BAINS,  

08h15 – 10h30 

Y-Parc, 6 Rue Galilée, 1400 Yverdon-les-Bains 

Conquering new energy markets: View on the region 

and the U.S. 

Moderation: Philippe Labouchère (Swissnex Boston) 

 

Time Topic Duration 

08:15 Door opening 
Coffee, Croissants 

15 min 

08:30 Welcome Address 
Martha Liley, Director of the Ra&D Center of HEIG-VD 
Juliana Pantet, Director of Y-Parc 
martha.liley@heig-vd.ch 
juliana.pantet@y-parc.ch 

10 min 

08:40 Biomass project MicroXyloCogen 
Roger Röthlisberger, HEIG-VD 
roger.roethlisberger@heig-vd.ch 

5 min 

08:45 Smartgrid Demonstrator ReIne 
Massimiliano Capezzali, Head of Energy Competence Center HEIG-VD 
massimiliano.capezzali@heig-vd.ch 

5 min 

08:50 Grid scale energy storage 
Fabrizio Marzolini, Head of Systems Development, Leclanché 
fabrizio.marzolini@leclanche.com 

5 min 

08:55 Greentown Labs - The Largest Cleantech Incubator in the U.S. 

Mark Vasu, Executive Vice President, overseeing sponsorships, partnerships, 
and member pipeline activity, mvasu@greentownlabs.com 

5 min 

09:00 The Los Angeles Cleantech Incubator - Creating an Inclusive Green 
Economy 
Kelly Schmandt Ferguson, Regional Director, Market Transformation, LACI 
kelly@laincubator.org 

5 min 

09:05 Capacity Markets – The U.S. Experience and Swiss Opportunities 
Seth Parker, VP & Principal, Levitan & Associates Inc., lecturer at ZHAW School 
of Engineering, Electric Power Systems and Smart Grid Lab  
sgp@levitan.com 

10 min 

09:15 Corporate Power Purchase Agreements - A Bottom-up Strategy to 
Advance the Clean Energy Transition 

Michael Hegglin, Graduate Student, Yale School of Forestry and Environmental 
Studies, michael.hegglin@yale.edu 

5 min 

09:20 Questions & discussion with speakers 
Moderator: Philippe Labouchère 

40 min 

10:00 Networking Coffee  30 min 
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